

**PVC hose 10 x 15 mm**

We, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that the following article:

**018.068.7 PVC hose 10 x 15 mm**

Is intended to come into contact with non fatty, aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods.  
Particular conditions of use: long term contact with foods at temperatures up to 40°C

The country of **origin** is France.

**Reference documents:**

- standard NF EN 1186, parts 1 and 3
- modified European Directive 82/711/EEC of 18/10/82
- modified European Directive 85/572/EEC of 19/12/85
- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of 27/11/2004
- Regulation (EC) 10/2011 of 14/01/2011

**Test conditions and results:**

Test conditions	Simulants	Observations on the sample	Observations on the simulant	Individual (*) values of overall migration in mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	Mean value (*) in mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
10 days at 40 °C	Distilled water	The material is white and opaque after contact	Limpid	0.9 0.8 1.3	1.0
10 days at 40 °C	Acetic acid 3% (w/v)	The material is white and opaque after contact	Limpid	1.0 1.6 1.5	1.4
10 days at 40 °C	Ethanol 20% (v/v)	The material is white and opaque after contact	Limpid	0.7 0.9 0.7	0.8

**Notes:** recall of the authorized maximal limits:

For aqueous simulants: 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> with an analytical tolerance 2 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>

**Conclusion**

In the conditions of test, the overall migration of this material is within the limits set by regulation in the simulants representing non fatty, aqueous, acidic and alcoholic foods (simulants A, B and C for alcohols till 20° of modified Directive 85/572).

Signed and dated, 28/06/2013, Beverlo

Nadja Balis  
Quality assistant

**Brouwland**

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium  
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59  
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com